S General & Casual Conversations:
ENGLISH
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What shall we buy at the supermarket!

Croam Cake
ENGLISH
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What shall
we buy at the
supermarket?
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' I What shall we buy at the supermarket!

Cream Cake
ENGLISH

) . e N Talking Bite 2

Hello, Edward here again. )3 J = Screen 2
Gillian and Zak are visiting a | ~ _ sﬁ:,:gi:g for
local supermarket L E ©) dinner?

They want to buy groceries for dinner. ..
and have to return some cake mix that’s past

its ‘sell-by’ date. Betty Crocker Zesty

Lemon Cake Mix
£2.25 for 454 grams
SELL BY AUGUST 2016

I hope you’ll enjoy our ‘Shopping for
Dinner’ and learn some good English
language too!

OK! Let’s start!
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[ have made a shopping list!

Zak: What do we want to buy at
the supermarket?

Gillian: I have made a shopping
list, Zak. Have a look!

We need;

Bread — 1 loaf

Sugar — 1lb (about ¥:kg)

Eggs — 6 (or half a dozen)

Milk — 2 pints or 1 litre
Tomatoes — about 6 or 7

Wine — 1 bottle of cheap wine
Cheese — Swiss or Edam

UNITS:
1 loaf = 1 piece, 1 pound or Ib = 500 grams
1 dozen, usually eggs or cakes = 12

1 pint is about % a litre
There’s a conversion chart following . . . .
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Cream Cake
ENGLISH

Talking Bite 2
Screen 3

I have made a
shopping list!

Gillian has
made a
shopping list.

She has made
a shopping
list.




Pause the video to examine the conversion figures.

WEIGHT

Grams
10g
25¢g
50g
100g
125¢g
150g
200g
225g
250g
300g
350g
400g
450g
500g
700g
750g
1kg
1.5kg
2kg

=

CONVERSION CHARTS

LIQUID VOLUME

OVEN TEMPERATURES
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Pounds/ounces
1202

loz

202

40z

50z

60z

70z

80z

90z
100z
120z
140z
1lb

1lb 20z
1 %Ib
1lb 100z
2 a0z
3lb 50z
4 %lb

*

Litres Fluid ounces/pints
1.25ml Y teaspoon
2.5ml 2 teaspoon
5ml 1 teaspoon
15ml 1 tablespoon
30ml 1floz

50ml 2floz

100ml 4 fl oz

150ml 5 fl 0z / ¥a pint
200ml 7 fl oz / ¥ pint
300ml 10 fl oz / ¥2 pint
500ml 18 fl oz

600ml 20 fl oz / 1 pint
700ml 1 Y pints
850ml 1 2 pints

1 litre 1 % pints

1.2 litres 2 pints

Celsius
110°C
130°C
140°C
1502C
170°C
180°C
190°C
200°C
220°C
230°C
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Fahrenheit
225°F
250°F
275°%F
300°F
325°2F
350°F
375°F
400°F
425°F
450°F

=
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Gas Mark
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Screen 4

Change
Imperial
Units
(pounds,
ounces, etc. )
to Metric
Units (grams,
ml, etc.)

11b (pound)
is about 450g
(grams)

1kg
(kilogram) is

2.205 Ib.\J ©
NS
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. The best supermarket in town!

Zak: This is the best
supermarket in town,
Gillian.

Gillian: Yes, | agree.
Poundland is cheaper
than most others too.

Zak: 1 bought the cake
mix here, last week.

Gillian: That’s alright,
I’'m sure they’ll
change it for us.
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Cream Cake
ENGLISH
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Poundland is
the cheapest
—and many
wil say the
best-
supermarket
in town!
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Gillian: Good
morning, can
| get a refund
please.

This cake mix
is past its
‘sell-by-date?’

[ want a refund please!

Just need to
see your I.D.
please.

Checkout Person: Yes, of
course, | just need to
see your I.D. and receipt
please.

Gillian: That’s good.
Here they are.
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ENGLISH

Talking Bite 2
Screen 6

Gillian wants
a refund for
the cake mix
she bought
earlier.

| want a
refund
please!

I would like a
refund
please!
(more polite)
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© We’re in the fruit and veg section!

ENGLISH
Zak: This is the Talking Bite 2
fruit and veg Screen 7

section.
& We need 6or7 &
tomatoes.

We’re in the
fruit and veg
section.

Also called
the produce

Gillian: Yes and - woes | = 4 area.
¥ a few bananas Kb

X/ and yellow ' B ‘i B T \ _ \/
"__ peppers would | | — P= 72 " | - g \ Thisisa ‘tick’

be nice too. “ i g SR | e T8, U

. ' - o DY This is the

Tick ‘tomatoes’ off the Bl = Sl - ‘ | 'sh(I)iz:fing
shopping list. " : ‘ : : \
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' We’rein th bakery section! Croam Ca

Gillian: This is the ~- B . W . Talking Bite 2
bread counter. What _BS, - ‘ w Screen 8

do we need here, o 4 Q. | S = e :

5 = B \R NS P el "l We’re in the
Zak? = Taaca. i | ARENL RN o =l ' bakery
section.

‘ o D\ G 1 ¢ Ay Bread, cakes
fe M W, % AL };’”" e
Zak: Just a loaf. One P Tt Vi [ oV rreny andbunsare
) - £ : i8 a\ n 2 R4 i A : \: § Y o § SOId here-
loaf of bread, does us.

Let’s get 2 baguettes, W BAga T - | ey Y 1lloaf I:ftbread
. ; & B . b A i _u
instead of one loaf? &\ | & - T2h 2 loaves of
It’ll be about the same 1 GRS e \. . bread

amount of bread.

7 5 T N [ 0aves of Y
Tick ‘bread’ off the shopping list. B= B o ”3 bread
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We're in the dairy section! Cream Cake
ENGLISH
We want Swiss or
: dam cheeSeand Talking Bite 2
mllk : il . ' Screen 9
i cheffse thisis Swiss cheese!
\ 4 Tomatoes We're in the
We already have 6 dairy section.
and cheese

are sold here.

Eggs, 6 wanted

We now need
to buy a pound of sugar
(about half a kilo), and a

bottle of cheap wine &

.
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" Which wine is the cheapest? E’ﬁ‘é".f.’g",‘}

——

Longarone Green Hills Champagne Red Wine

Talking Bite 2
£4.25 a bottle £4.25 a bottle £7 a bottle £395 a battle Screen 10

Now we have
to buy the
cheapest
wine we can.

We have 6
different
wines to
choose from.
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. Plonk is the cheapest?

ENGLISI-I

Longarone Greex Hills Chamoagne Red Wine -
Talking Bite 2

Screen 11

£425abottle | £4.25 a bottle £7 a bottle £395 a bottle

Plonk is the
cheapest at
£3 a bottle.

‘plonk’ is a
word used to
mean, ‘cheap
wine.
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. Il What else must we buy?

Gillian and Zak have only one
item left to purchase.

Correct!
A pound of sugar.

Everything’s bought!

Talking Bite 2
Screen 12

What else
must we buy
at the
supermarket?

Nothing else,
we have
everything!

Now you can go
to your local
supermarket and
voice the name
of all the
products there.



